
• 

MAR. I.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Service. 

Da.nnevirke, Awariki, Ma.ngahei, Wa.ita.
hora, and Manga.toro Valley 

Da.nnevirke : Delivery of parcels within 
the boundaries of the postmen's 
delivery 

Da.nnevirke, Ma.nga.toro, Toi Flat, Wa.i
patiki, Weber, Titree Point, Wimble
don, and Herbertville 

Da.nnevirke Railway-station and Poet
office 

Da.nnevirke, Rua.roa., Te Rehunga., Kiri
taki, and Ma.hara.hara 

Da.nnevirke and Umuta.oroa. 

Da.nnevirke, Wa.ione, and Ponga.roa. 
( Frasertown and Clydebank •. 

8 l Clydebank to Bryne's (rural delivery) 
9 Ha.stings a.long Ha.stings-Na.pier Ma.in 

Road, thence to Havelock, Thomp
son's, Wa.ima.ra.n1a., a.nd Orwell Roa.de, 
and thence a.long the Main Road to 
junction of Havelock Road (rural 
delivery) 

{
Ha.stings : Delivery of pa.reels within 

the postmen's delivery 
10 Ha.stings Ra.ilway-sta.tion and Post-

office 
11 Ha.stings, Fernhill, Mara.eka.kaho, and 

Kereru 
12 
13 

Ha.stings and Havelock North .• 
Ha.stings and Waiterenui Homestead (to 

include ~,a,rria.ge of private bags) 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NAPIER. 

Frequency. )lode of 
Conveyance. 

70 
PERFORMED UNDER CoNTRaCT. 

Twice weekly. . Motor-car .. 

Daily 

90 Daily 

l As required 

40 

10 

84 
12 
12 
20 

Daily 

Daily 

Thiice weekly .. 
Thrice weekly •. 
Weekly 
Daily 

Daily 

! As required 

Thrice weekly .. 58 

6 
38 

Thrice daily 
Daily 

Horse-lorry .. 

Motor-car .. 

Horse-lorry .. 

Motor 

Horse or 
bicycle 

Motor vehicle 

l Trap 
) 
Horse and 

bicycle 

}Horse vehicle 

Motor-bus .. 

Motor vehicle 
Motor-bus , . 

14 Ha.stings and Wha.na.whana. Homestead 62 Weekly 

Weekly 

Weekly 

Motor vehicle 

Motor-bus 

Motor-bus 

15 

16 

17 

Ha.stings and Willowford Accommoda
tion-house 

Ha.stings and Willowford Accommoda
tion-house 

Ha.tuma. to Ra.ngitoto and Marakeke 
Roads (rural delivery) 

Gig 

Name of Contractor. 

E. G. Edwards .. 

Drinkwater 
Thomson 

S. J. Williams 

and 

Drinkwater and 
Thomson 

Da.nnevirke Pub
lishing Co. (Ltd.) 

Dannevirke P,ub-
lishing Co. (Ltd.) 

S. Sherrard 

G. Beckett 

C. J. Potha.n 

R. Stead 

Graham and Geb
bie 

E. Nimon and Sons 
Graham and Geb

bie 
Graham a.nd Geb

bie 
Graham and Geb

bie 
Graham and Geb

bie 
J. Gordon 

18 Ha.umoa.na., Tukituki, Te Awa.ngo, and 
Clifton (rural delivery) 

60 

60 

25 

17 

Twice weekly .. 

Daily Horse and gig G. F. Reeves 

19 Havelock North, Ma.raetota.ra Settle
ment, Waima.rama., and Havelock 
North (to include carriage of private 
bags) 

20 *tNa.pier and Arapawa.nui Station (to 
include carriage of private bags) 

(*tNapier, Port Ahuriri, and Petane 
21 ~ (H.B.) 

L Peta.ne (H.B.) and Eskda.le .. 
Napier, Rissington, Patoka, and Puke

titiri 
22 

23 *tNapier, Ta.ngoio, Tutira, Putorino, 
Moha.ka., Turiroa, and ,vairoa. 

24 

25 

Napier, Te Pohue, Te Haroto, Tara.wera, 
Ra.ngita.iki, and Ta.upo 

Nuha.ka. and Ta.ngitere 
26 *tNuhaka, Waikokopu, and Opouta.ma. 

27 
28 

Ongaonga, Blackburn, and Hinerua .. 
Ongaonga and W'akarara 

29 anrl .\[aunga Roads {
Ormondville to j1mction of Waikopiro 

30 

31 

32 

And to Pedersen's gate (rural delivery) 
Ormondville, South Norsewood, and 

Norsewood 
Otane, Argyll East, Anaroa, Pukehou, 

and Otane ( ruraJ delivery) 
Otane, Patangata, Elsthorpe, and Kai

rakau 

55 

46 

14 

6 
70 

164 

206 

18 
16 

26 
34 
12 

28 
9 

31 

44 

33 Porangahau and Manawaangiangi Settle- 22 
ment 

34 

35 
36 
37 

Puketapu and Waihau Settement (to 
include carriage of private bags) 

Takapau and Ashley-Clinton 
Takapau and Makaretu 
Takapau and Otawhao Block, past 

cheese -factory, to Takapau-Norse
wood Road, along Takapau-Norse
wood Road, thence by back road to 
Takapau-Kopua Road, and along 
Takapau-Kopua Road to Takapau 
(rural delivery) 

32 

24 
28 
15 

Twice weekly .• 

Weekly 

Twice daily 

Daily 
Thrice weekly .. 

Twice weekly .. 

Twice weekly .. 

Weekly 
Twice weekly .. 

1'wice weekly .. 
Twice weekly 
Daily 1 
'fhrice weekly j 
Twice <la.ily 

Twice weekly 

Thrice weekly .. 

Twice weekly 

Weekly 

Thrice weekly .. 
Thrice weekly 
Thrice weekly .. 

Motor vehicle 

Motor-car or 
, buggy 

~Motor-bus { 
j 
Motor 

Motor 

Mot.or 

Horse 
Motor -lorry 

and trap 
Oig 
11:1.otor vehick 

Motor vehicle 

Coach 

llfotor vehicle 

Motor-lorry 

Gig 

Coach 

Coach 
Motor vehicle 
Cart 

G. M. Spencer 

Ha.wke's Bay 
Motor Co. (Ltf) 

Hawke's Bay 
Motor Cu. (Ltd.) 

A.A.P.W. Motor 
Service 

Aa.rd Ta.xi Service 
(Ltd.) 

Hawke's Bay 
Motor Co. (Ltd.) 

T. E. Taylor 
J. E. Proctor 

Mrs. E. Ada.ms .. 
E. 'l'urfrey 

J. T. Burling 

F. Schmidt 

Bruce, Rough (Ltd.) 

Pilcher Bros. 

J. R. Sebley 

E. Hayes 

J. Derry 
,T. H. Monteith .. 
B. Blair 

Annual 
Subsidy. 

£ s. d. 

667 

Dat.eof 
Termination of 

Contract. 

300 0 0 31 Dec., 1924. 

104 0 0 

566 0 0 

80 0 0 

120 0 0 

45 0 0 

150 0 0 

65 0 0 

117 0 0 

285 0 0 

180 0 0 

90 0 0 
225 0 0 

100 0 0 

120 0 0 

60 0 0 

65 0 0 

78 0 0 

179 0 0 

80 0 0 

200 0 0 

345 0 0 

600 0 0 

200 0 0 

44 0 0 
75 0 0 

60 0 0 
05 0 0 

255 0 0 

96 0 0 

110 0 0 

175 0 0 

85 0 0 

45 0 0 

8.5 0 0 
140 0 0 
110 0 0 


