## POSTAL DISTRICT OF NAPIER.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Anı Subs			Date of Termination of Contract.
			PERFORMED UND	er Contract.		£	s.	d.	
1	Dannevirke, Awariki, Mangahei, Waita-	70	Twice weekly	Motor-car	E. G. Edwards	300	0	0 ]	31 Dec., 1924.
2	hora, and Mangatoro Valley Dannevirke: Delivery of parcels within the boundaries of the postmen's		Daily	Horse-lorry	Drinkwater and Thomson	104	0	0	"
3	delivery Dannevirke, Mangatoro, Toi Flat, Waipatiki, Weber, Titree Point, Wimble-	90	Daily	Motor-car	S. J. Williams	566	0	0	,,
4	don, and Herbertville Dannevirke Railway-station and Post- office	1/2	As required	Horse-lorry	Drinkwater and Thomson	80	0	0	,,
5	Dannevirke, Ruaroa, Te Rehunga, Kiri- taki, and Maharahara	40	Daily	Motor	Dannevirke Pub- lishing Co. (Ltd.)	120	0	0	,,
6	Dannevirke and Umutaoroa	10	Daily	Horse or bicycle	Dannevirke Pub-	45	0	0	<b>,</b>
7	Dannevirke, Waione, and Pongaroa	84	Thrice weekly	Motor vehicle	lishing Co. (Ltd.) S. Sherrard	150	0	0	,,
8	(Frasertown and Clydebank	12	Thrice weekly	Trap	G. Beckett	65	0	0	
9	Clydebank to Bryne's (rural delivery) Hastings along Hastings-Napier Main Road, thence to Havelock, Thomp- son's, Waimarama, and Orwell Roads, and thence along the Main Road to junction of Havelock Road (rural delivery)	12 20	Weekly Daily	Horse and bicycle	C. J. Pothan	117		Ó	"
	(Hastings: Delivery of parcels within		Daily	1					
10	the postmen's delivery Hastings Railway-station and Post- office	1	As required	Horse vehicle	R. Stead	285	0	0	"
11	Hastings, Fernhill, Maraekakaho, and Kereru	58	Thrice weekly	Motor-bus	Graham and Geb- bie	180	0	0	,,
$\begin{bmatrix} 12 \\ 13 \end{bmatrix}$	Hastings and Havelock North Hastings and Waiterenui Homestead (to	6 38	Thrice daily Daily	Motor vehicle Motor-bus	E. Nimon and Sons Graham and Geb-	$\begin{array}{c} 90 \\ 225 \end{array}$		0	"
14	include carriage of private bags) Hastings and Whanawhana Homestead	62	Weekly	Motor vehicle	bie Graham and Geb- bie	100	0	0	"
15	Hastings and Willowford Accommoda- tion-house	60	Weekly	Motor-bus	Graham and Geb-	120	0	0	<b>,</b> ,,
16	Hastings and Willowford Accommoda- tion-house	60	Weekly	Motor-bus	Graham and Geb- bie	60	0	0	,,
17	Hatuma to Rangitoto and Marakeke Roads (rural delivery)	25	Twice weekly	Gig	J. Gordon	65	0	0	,,
18	Haumoana, Tukituki, Te Awango, and Clifton (rural delivery)	17	Daily	Horse and gig	G. F. Reeves	78	0	0	**
19	Havelock North, Maraetotara Settle- ment, Waimarama, and Havelock North (to include carriage of private bags)	55	Twice weekly	Motor vehicle	G. M. Spencer	179	0	0	,,
20	*†Napier and Arapawanui Station (to include carriage of private bags)	46	Weekly	Motor-car or buggy	Hawke's Bay Motor Co. (Ltd.)	80	0	0	,,
21	(H.B.)	14	Twice daily Daily	Motor-bus {	Hawke's Bay Motor Co. (Ltd.)	200	0	0	,,
22	Petane (H.B.) and Eskdale Napier, Rissington, Patoka, and Puketitiri	70	Thrice weekly	Motor	A.A.P.W. Motor Service	345	0	0	,,,
23	*†Napier, Tangoio, Tutira, Putorino, Mohaka, Turiroa, and Wairoa	164	Twice weekly	Motor	Aard Taxi Service (Ltd.)	600	0	0	,,
24		206	Twice weekly	Motor	Hawke's Bay Motor Co. (Ltd.)	200	0	0	,,
25 26	Nuhaka and Tangitere *†Nuhaka, Waikokopu, and Opoutama	18 16	Weekly Twice weekly	Horse Motor-lorry and trap	T. E. Taylor J. E. Proctor	44 75	0	0	,, ,,
27 28	Ongaonga, Blackburn, and Hinerua Ongaonga and Wakarara	26 34	Twice weekly	Gig Motor vehicle	Mrs. E. Adams E. Turfrey	60 95		0	,,
29	Ormondville to junction of Waikopiro and Maunga Roads	12	Daily \	Motor vehicle	J. T. Burling	255		0	,,
30	And to Pedersen's gate (rural delivery) Ormondville, South Norsewood, and	$\frac{28}{9}$	Thrice weekly J	Coach	F. Schmidt	96		0	,,
31	Norsewood Otane, Argyll East, Anaroa, Pukehou,	31	Twice weekly	Motor vehicle	Bruce, Rough (Ltd.)	110	0	0	,,
32	and Otane (rural delivery) Otane, Patangata, Elsthorpe, and Kai-	44	Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	Pilcher Bros	175	0	0	,,
33	rakau Porangahau and Manawaangiangi Settle- ment	22	Twice weekly	Gig	J. R. Sebley	85	0	0	,,
34	Puketapu and Waihau Settement (to include carriage of private bags)	32	Weekly	Coach	E. Hayes	45	0	0	,,,
35 36 37	Takapau and Ashley-Clinton Takapau and Makaretu Takapau and Otawhao Block, past cheese factory, to Takapau-Norse- wood Road, along Takapau-Norse- wood Road, thence by back road to	24 28 15	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	Coach Motor vehicle Cart	J. Derry J. H. Monteith B. Blair	85 140 110	0	0 0 0	22 22 22
	Takapau-Kopua Road, and along Takapau-Kopua Road to Takapau (rural delivery)								